
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040969-2024 

Contract

Interpreting and Translating Services

Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust

Isle of Wight NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040969

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c992  

Published 19 December 2024, 1:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust

Southwick Hill Road

COSHAM, PORTSMOUTH

PO6 3LY

Contact

Dean Frecknall

Email

Dean.Frecknall@porthosp.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040969-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040969-2024
mailto:Dean.Frecknall@porthosp.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Isle of Wight NHS Trust

Parkhurst Rd

Newport

PO30 5TG

Email

Dean.Frecknall@porthosp.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/
mailto:Dean.Frecknall@porthosp.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

https://www.iow.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Interpreting and Translating Services

Reference number

F16791

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79530000 - Translation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Interpreting and Translating Services for Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS
Trust and Isle of Wight NHS Trust

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.iow.nhs.uk/


Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £765,697

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Interpreting and Translating Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79530000 - Translation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Interpreting and Translation sServices for Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust and
Isle of Wight NHS Trust

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a carried out via a mini competition and subsequent call-off through Crown
Commercial Services RM6141 Language Services

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F15791

Title

Interpreting and Translating Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

da languages

Suite 4a Statham House Talbot Road, Stretford

Manchester

M32 0FP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Companies House

06207784

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £765,697



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T18:38:21+0100
	TCPDF




